Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated
25-09-2025 calling upon the borrowers / guarantors / mortgagors
Mr.Umakant Vasant Waghmare & Mrs.Madhuri Umakant Waghmare to
repay the amountmentioned in the notice, being of Rs. 60,14,085.00 (Rupees
Sixty Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Eighty Five only) as on 25-09-2025 within
60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic
possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers

[...]

the saidRule on this 05 thDecember of the year 2025.

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the
charge of State Bank of India for an amount of Rs. 60,14,085.00 (Rupees
Sixty Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Eighty Five only) as on 25-09-2025 and
further interest, costs etc. thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property :- Flat No.F-301, Third Floor, area of
unit 82.10 sq.mtrs built up, Saleable Area 103.62 Sq.mts & Car parking 13.75
sq.mtrs., “NEHAHIGHTS” at R.S.No.760 bearing Plot No.9 & 10 situated at AWard,